

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Contract Extension

DATE: August 1, 2023 **AWARD #**: PGB-23201 **GROUP #**: 10200

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Specialty Pharmaceuticals (Statewide) **CONTRACT PERIOD:** September 9, 2020 through October 31, 2024

CONTACT: Julie Carlson | 518-474-8077 | Julie.Carlson@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC69163 CONTRACTOR: FFF Enterprises, Inc.

The Specialty Pharmaceuticals Contract with FFF Enterprises, Inc. has been extended from October 31, 2023 to October 31, 2024.

This extension is based upon the MMCAP Infuse Master Agreement with FFF Enterprises, Inc. and its approval to extend their Agreement through October 31, 2024, via Amendment No.3 to MMS1900118. The new expiration is coterminous with the Master Agreement per Section 2 of the subject NYS centralized piggyback contract.

More information about this award can be found at the following link: https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/1020023201ra.pdf

Should you have any questions concerning this Contract Award Notification Update, please contact the contract manager using the above listed contact information.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Contract Extension

DATE: September 28, 2022 **AWARD #**: PGB-23201 **GROUP #**: 10200

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Specialty Pharmaceuticals (Statewide) **CONTRACT PERIOD:** September 9, 2020 through October 31, 2023

CONTACT: Julie Carlson | 518-474-8077 | Julie.carlson@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC69163 CONTRACTOR: FFF Enterprises, Inc.

MMCAP Infuse has extended the term of its Master Agreement with FFF Enterprises, Inc. through October 31, 2023 via Amendment No.2 to MMS1900118. Likewise, the term of the NYS centralized piggyback contract is automatically extended to be coterminous with the Master Agreement per Section 2 of the subject NYS centralized piggyback contract.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

More information about this award can be found at the following link: https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023021CAN.HTM



Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Contract Extension

DATE: October 27, 2021 **AWARD #**: PGB-23201 **GROUP #**: 10200

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Specialty Pharmaceuticals (Statewide) **CONTRACT PERIOD:** September 9, 2020 through October 31, 2022

CONTACT: Julie Carlson | 518-474-8077 | julie.carlson@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC69163 CONTRACTOR: FFF Enterprises, Inc.

MMCAP Infuse has extended the term of its Master Agreement with FFF Enterprises, Inc. through October 31, 2022 via Amendment No.1 to MMS1900118. Likewise, the term of the NYS centralized piggyback contract is automatically extended to be coterminous with the Master Agreement per Section 2 of the subject NYS centralized piggyback contract.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

More information about this award can be found at the following link: https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023201CAN.HTM